67
RESOLUTION No. & -S 7

WHEREAS, the Clerk of the Courts - Court Fund is ‘to be established and N
is to receive monies pursuant to amended Administrative Order No. 86-26.
Funds are to be spent to upgrade and enhance court systems.

WHERE, these fees were not anticipated in the 1987-88 Budget.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners-of Nassau
County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the 10th day of May,
1988, the following budget amendment pursuant to section 129.06 (2) (d) of the

Florida Stateutes be adopted this 10th éay of May, 1988.

REVENUE |
131=341-540-101 Fees ~ Clerk of County Court $40,000.00
APPROPRIATIONS
131-021-64-101  Equipment $40,000.00

ADOPTED this 10th day of May, 1988.

ke 7 72t "

‘CHATRMAN

ATTEST:

BE-GFFICIO CLERK




